No. S 20

# FIRE SAFETY ORDER, 2016 (S 12/2016)

# FIRE SAFETY (COMPOSITION OF OFFENCES) REGULATIONS, 2020

# ARRANGEMENT OF REGULATIONS

# Regulation

- 1. Citation
- 2. Compoundable offences

## FIRE SAFETY ORDER, 2016 (S 12/2016)

### FIRE SAFETY (COMPOSITION OF OFFENCES) REGULATIONS, 2020

In exercise of the power conferred by section 63 of the Fire Safety Order, 2016, the Minister of Home Affairs, with the approval of His Majesty the Sultan and Yang Di-Pertuan, hereby makes the following Regulations -

### Citation

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Fire Safety (Composition of Offences) Regulations, 2020.

#### Compoundable offences

2. All offences under the Order or regulations made thereunder may be compounded by the Director in accordance with section 56(1).

Made this 9th. day of Rejab, 1441 Hijriah corresponding to the 4th. day of March, 2020.

### PEHIN ORANG KAYA SERI KERNA DATO SERI SETIA (DR.) HAJI AWANG ABU BAKAR BIN HAJI APONG Minister of Home Affairs.